
Dansk Politi 
Idræts Forbund

Danske Politimesterskaber 2024 i

15 m STANDARDPISTOL ÅBEN

Navn Forening 1 2 3 Total

1 Keld Bojsen Østjylland 96 91 93 280
2 Jan Poulsen Østjylland 90 94 91 275
3 Ricky Winther Billund 85 94 89 268
4 Børge Bladsgaard Jensen Billund 85 93 89 267
5 Hans Kristian Laubel Kbh 90 86 89 265
6 Allan Jørgensen Østjylland 93 86 85 264
7 Søren Smith Rasmussen Kbh 82 83 83 248
8 Steen Eiberg Kbh 76 81 87 244
9 Louise Lildholdt Syd- og Sønderjylland 74 84 86 244

10 Henrik Rose Østjylland 80 85 77 242
11 Ole Hardon Kbh 78 73 88 239
12 Kenneth Juul Kbh 75 79 80 234
13 Claus Kenneth Pedersen Østjylland 78 73 79 230
14 Helena Jørgensen Østjylland 83 78 60 221
15 Michael Handrup Nordjylland 62 72 80 214
16 Niels Kristian Bertelsen Billund 63 62 87 212
17 Mikael Søgaard Kbh 60 76 61 197
18 Alex Johanssen Østjylland 63 67 46 176

15 m STANDARDPISTOL VETERAN

Navn Forening 1 2 3 Total

1 Ole Birger Hansen Nordjylland 84 78 82 244
2 Conny Jensen Kbh 80 79 78 237
3 Flemming Harder Kbh 80 71 83 234
4 Preben Jørgensen Kbh 75 75 81 231
5 Knud Erik Høgh Syd- og sønderjylland 72 77 70 219



15 m standardpistol -  HOLD

Navn Forening Resultat Total

Keld Bojsen Østjylland 1 280
Jan Poulsen Østjylland 1 275
Allan Jørgensen Østjylland 1 264 819

Hans Kristian Laubel Kbh 1 265
Søren Smith Rasmussen Kbh 1 248
Steen Eiberg Kbh 1 244 757

Ricky Winther Billund 268
Børge Bladsgaard Jensen Billund 267
Niels Kristian Bertelsen Billund 212 747

Ole Hardon Kbh 2 239
Kenneth Juul Kbh 2 234
Mikael Søgaard Kbh 2 197 670

Henrik Rose Østjylland 2 230
Claus Kenneth Pedersen Østjylland 2 221
Helena Jørgensen Østjylland 2 176 627



15 m LUFTPISTOL ÅBEN

Navn Forening 1 2 3 Total

1 Hans Kristian Laubel Kbh 91 98 95 284
2 Jan Poulsen Østjylland 91 90 96 277
3 Keld Bojsen Østjylland 92 95 89 276
4 Ricky Winter Billund 90 86 94 270
5 Børge Bladsgaard Jensen Billund 88 92 89 269
6 Søren Smith Rasmussen Kbh 80 93 91 264
7 Allan Jørgensen Østjylland 89 90 81 260
8 Nina Aabech Rigspolitiet 74 84 91 249
9 Gitte Pedersen Nordsjælland 83 82 81 246

10 Ole Hardon Kbh 81 78 86 245
11 Steen Eiberg Kbh 85 82 75 242
12 Claus Kenneth Pedersen Østjylland 78 77 81 236
13 Kenneth Juul Kbh 73 75 76 224
14 Niels Kristian Bertelsen Billund 75 75 73 223
15 Helena Jørgensen Østjylland 75 65 79 219
16 Alex Johanssen Østjylland 77 64 64 205
17 Alex Johanssen Østjylland 77 64 64 205
18 Mikael Søgaard Kbh 50 40 49 139



15 m LUFTPISTOL VETERAN

Navn Forening 1 2 3 Total

1 Preben Jørgensen Kbh 82 85 85 252
2 Knud Erik Høgh Syd- og sønderjylland 80 81 81 242
3 0
4 0
5 0

15 m SALONRIFFEL ÅBEN

Navn Forening 1 2 3 4 Total

1 Jan Poulsen Østjylland 86 86 86 78 336
2 Kenneth Juul Kbh 76 72 78 76 302
3 Alex Johanssen Østjylland 69 69 68 73 279
4 Claus Kenneth Pedersen Østjylland 69 57 61 66 253
5 0
6 0

15 m SALONRIFFEL VETERANER

Navn Forening 1 2 Total

1 Henning Lausten Østjylland 96 98 194
2 Knud Erik Høgh Syd- og Sønderjylland 97 95 192
3 Preben Jørgensen Kbh 92 92 184
4 0
5 0



15 m luftpistol -  HOLD

Navn Forening Resultat Total

Jan Poulsen Østjylland 277
Keld Bojsen Østjylland 276
Allan Jørgensen Østjylland 260 813

Hans Kristian Laubel Kbh 284
Søren Smith Rasmussen Kbh 264
Ole Hardon Kbh 245 793

Ricky Winter Billund 270
Børge Bladsgaard Jensen Billund 269
Niels Kristian Bertelsen Billund 223 762



15 m LUFTRIFFEL VETERANER

Navn Forening 1 2 3 4 Total

1 Knud Erik Høgh Syd- og sønderjylland 98 95 193
2 Henning Lausten Østjylland 92 97 189
3 Preben Jørgensen Kbh 84 88 172
4 0
5 0



10 m Luftpistol  -  HOLD

Navn Forening Resultat Total

Keld Bojsen Østjylland 540
Jan Poulsen Østjylland 535
Allan Jørgensen Østjylland 504 1579

Hans Kristian Laubel Kbh 542
Ole Hardon Kbh 516
Søren Smith Rasmussen Kbh 512 1570

Ricky Winther Billund 547
Børge Bladsgaard Jensen Billund 533
Niels Kristian Bertelsen Billund 434 1514



10 m LUFTRIFFEL VET / OB

Navn Forening 1 2 3 Total

1 Knud Erik Høgh Syd- og Sønderjylland 98,1 97,9 100,3 296,3
2 Preben Jørgensen Kbh 92,5 95,9 93,9 282,3
3 0,0
4 0,0
5 0,0



10 m Luftpistol ÅBEN

Navn Forening 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

1 Ricky Winther Billund 84 94 90 94 93 92 547
2 Hans Kristian Laubel Kbh 92 93 91 89 91 86 542
3 Keld Bojsen Østjylland 90 88 94 90 89 89 540
4 Jan Poulsen Østjylland 89 89 92 89 88 88 535
5 Børge Bladsgaard Jensen Billund 92 89 89 88 90 85 533
6 Ole Hardon Kbh 90 86 90 85 79 86 516
7 Søren Smith Rasmussen Kbh 81 87 84 86 90 84 512
8 Allan Jørgensen Østjylland 84 85 82 81 88 84 504
9 Claus Kenneth Pedersen Østjylland 80 73 70 76 77 78 454

10 Niels Kristian Bertelsen Billund 71 67 78 69 81 68 434
11 Alex Johanssen Østjylland 68 63 67 66 72 78 414

10 m Luftpistol Damer

Navn Forening 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

1 Nina Aabech Rigspolitiet 82 81 83 81 86 83 496
2 Louise Lildholdt Syd- og Sønderjylland 85 85 76 78 82 86 492
3 Gitte Pedersen Nordsjælland 79 78 86 79 83 79 484
4 Helena Jørgensen Østjylland 78 75 71 72 80 68 444



10 m Luftpistol VET / OB

Navn Forening 1 2 3 Total

1 Knud Erik Høgh Syd- og Sønderjylland 81 81 87 249
2 Villy Olesen Østjylland 79 77 81 237
3 Preben Jørgensen Kbh 80 77 78 235
4 0
5 0
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